

## ASX Announcement | 25 June 2024 Freedom Care Group Holdings Limited (ASX:FCG)

Freedom Care Group Holdings Limited (ASX:FCG) advises that in accordance with ASX Listing Rule 3.10A that the following shares will be released from escrow as follows:

Number of shares	Release Date
17,143	5 June 2024
347,144	29 June 2024

These shares were subject to escrow for a period of 12 months commencing from the date of their issue.

Authorised for release by Wayne Kernaghan Company Secretary.

Yours faithfully Freedom Care Group Holdings Limited

Wayne John Kernaghan Company Secretary

## About Freedom Care Group Holdings Ltd (ASX:FCG)

Freedom Care Group Holdings Ltd (ASX:FCG) is a leading provider of NDIS services in Australia. It helps improve the lives of individuals with disabilities, opening the way for them to achieve their goals and aspirations, and live their lives to the fullest. The company includes a workforce of highly skilled healthcare professionals who together have over 100 years of collective clinical experience. This team provides a wide range of services, including assistance with daily living tasks, therapy services, specialist disability accommodation, and a host of support services, in collaboration with multiple parties, the Australian government included.

As part of Freedom Care Group's ongoing commitment to enhance its already high-quality, person-centered NDIS services, the company always strives to stay up-to-date with the latest industry standards and best practices. At the same time, Freedom Care Group is also focused on delivering continued growth in both the scale and geographic footprint of its business operations.

To learn more, please visit: www.freedomcaregroup.com.au